
2025-2026 MSMS Band Schedule (events in BOLD are for all grade levels, 6th, 7th, & 8th) 
 
 
Monday, July 7 - Thursday, July 10 Beginner Band Kick-off Camp     MSMS  
 
Monday, August 18   Fall Fundraiser Kick-off (Cookie Dough/Tumblers/Kitchenware)  
 
Friday, September 5   Pep Band Homecoming Parade (8th Grade only)   MSMS 
     *Parade begins at 3:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, September 8   Percussion Parking Lot Preview (7th/8th Grade Percussion)  MSHS Band Field 
 
Thursday, September 11  Pep Band MSMS Home Football Game (7th/8th Grade)   MSMS 
 
Tuesday, September 30   Pep Band MSMS Home Football Game (7th/8th Grade)  MSMS 
 
Tuesday, October 7   Pep Band MSMS Home Football Game (7th/8th Grade)  MSMS 
      
Friday, October 10   Band Night with High School Band (7th/8th Grade)   MSMS 

*7th and 8th grade students will join the MSHS High     
School Band at the High School Football Game! 

 
Tuesday, October 14  7th Grade MSMS Region Football Championship (Pep Band, if we host it) 
 
Thursday, October 16  8th Grade MSMS Region Football Championship (Pep Band, if we host it) 
 
Saturday, October 18   Tennessee Valley Marching Invitational    MSMS & MSHS 
 
*Tuesday, November 4  MSMS Band Veteran’s Day Program (evening)   MSMS GYM 
 
*Thursday, December 11  Christmas Concert      MSHS Aud.   
 
January 22-24   Alabama Music Educators Conference (Directors)   Birmingham 
 
Saturday, January 31  All State/All District Auditions     MSHS 
 
Tuesday, February 3  Shoals Area Honor Band Tryouts    Florence M.S. 
 
February 13-14   District Honor Band Festival (Selected Students)   Russellville 
 
March 3-5    Music Performance Assessment (7th/8th grade)   UNA 
 
March 6-7    Shoals Area Honor Band (Selected Students)   MSHS. 
 
April 16-18   All State Honor Band Festival (Selected Students)   Mobile, AL 
 
TBD    Instrument Testing (Upcoming 6th Graders)   MSMS Commons 
 
TBD    UNA Middle School Honor Band (Selected Students)  UNA 

    
Saturday, May 2   Solo and Ensemble     MSMS 
 
Thursday, May 7   Spring Concert      MSHS Aud. 
 
May 9-12    7th/8th Grade Trip to Universal    Orlando, FL 


